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Zimska Liga Beograda 2015
Beograd, 14/11 - 6/12/2015

Event 20 Women, 50m Butterfly 10 years and older
06/12/2015 - 11:47 Results
Rekord Devojke do 16 godina 28.32 SIMONOVIC, Katarina PRO Varna (BUL) 05/06/2010
Apsolutni Nacionalni Rekord Zene 27.92 DJIKANOVIC, Danijela VOJ Beograd 04/08/2007
Rekord Devojke do 14 godina 29.09 VUKANOVIC, Tijana VOJ Solun (GRE) 17/12/2006
Rekord Devojke do 10 godina 33.73 MARKOVIC, Jana CP Leskovac 11/10/2014
Rekord Devojke do 12 godina 30.20 COJIC, Nina SNN Skoplje (MKD) 05/06/2010

Limit 13 - 14: 42.86;  15 - 16: 39.79;  17 - 18: 37.44
Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts

10 years

1. KALJEVIC, Mina 05 11. APRIL Beograd 39.48 256
2. ROMANIC, Masa 05 PK Obilic 40.34 240
3. STEVANOVIC, Sofija 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 41.81 215
4. SAVIC, Sofija 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 42.18 209
5. SIMSIC, Divna 05 11. APRIL Beograd 42.22 209
6. PAVLOVIC, Iva 05 Tri Delfina 43.15 196
7. STEVANOVIC, Marina 05 Crvena Zvezda 44.04 184
8. JEJINA, Simona 05 11. APRIL Beograd 44.93 173
9. MALETIC, Teodora 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 47.20 149

10. PUNOS, Iva 05 11. APRIL Beograd 48.53 137
11. KIS, Tara 05 11. APRIL Beograd 49.60 129
12. MILENKOVIC, Maja 05 Crvena Zvezda 51.55 115
13. BEGOVIC, Anica 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 51.86 112
14. ZDJELAR, Marija 05 Crvena Zvezda 52.23 110
15. DAKIC, Sofija 05 11. APRIL Beograd 52.26 110
16. MILJKOVIC, Jelena 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 53.17 104
17. PUCAREVIC, Olga 05 Crvena Zvezda 53.84 100
18. MARTINOVIC, Jelisaveta 05 11. APRIL Beograd 57.05 84

DSQ IGNJATOVIC, Dorotea 05 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd
DSQ KLJUN, Iva 05 PK Usce
DSQ STANIMIROVIC, Vanja 05 11. APRIL Beograd
DNS SARENAC, Teodora 05 11. APRIL Beograd

11 years

1. POPOVIC, Tanja 04 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 32.54 457
2. LAZAREVIC, Nadja 04 PK LA Kolubara Lazarevac 32.56 456
3. IVKOVIC, Miona 04 11. APRIL Beograd 34.10 397
4. CUZOVIC, Margita Masa 04 Vracar 36.10 334
5. SARENAC, Nina 04 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 36.31 329
6. MILOSEVIC, Sofija 04 Tri Delfina 36.38 327
7. KISIC, Ana 04 11. APRIL Beograd 37.04 310
8. CULIBRK, Tea 04 11. APRIL Beograd 38.44 277
9. DRAKULIC, Katarina 04 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 39.77 250

10. ZIVKOVIC, Sara 04 Vracar 41.22 224
11. PETRONIJEVIC, Barbara 04 11. APRIL Beograd 41.46 221
12. STEVANOVIC, Marija 04 Plivacki klub "TEK" - Veliki C 42.12 210
13. NIKOLIC, Nadja 04 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 42.57 204
14. GOLUBOV, Milica 04 11. APRIL Beograd 44.13 183
15. MIHAJLOVIC, Marjana 04 11. APRIL Beograd 44.78 175
16. VUKOVIC, Tara 04 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 47.58 146
17. PAVIC, Jovana 04 11. APRIL Beograd 49.14 132
18. VUCKOVAC, Jovana 04 11. APRIL Beograd 49.82 127
19. STEVANOVIC, Katarina 04 Crvena Zvezda 50.23 124
20. MIJALCIC, Jovana 04 11. APRIL Beograd 50.88 119
21. BAJCETIC, Sofija 04 Swimming Club Sailor 52.39 109

DNS DZIPKOVIC, Sofija 04 Vracar
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Zimska Liga Beograda 2015
Beograd, 14/11 - 6/12/2015

Event 20, Girls, 50m Butterfly, 11 years

Rank YB Time Pts

DNS MIJAILOVIC, Mina 04 Vracar
DNS SIMIC, MIlica 04 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra
DNS CVIJAN, Jelica 04 11. APRIL Beograd

12 years

1. SEKULIC, Helena 03 11. APRIL Beograd 32.59 455
2. PAVLOVIC, Aleksandra 03 Plivacki klub "TEK" - Veliki C 33.77 409
3. BOSNJAK, Anja 03 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 33.96 402
4. DIMKIC, Isidora 03 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 34.54 382
5. MARICIC, Masa 03 11. APRIL Beograd 36.43 325
6. MIJATOVIC, Anastasija 03 11. APRIL Beograd 36.65 320
7. VEKIC, Ksenija 03 11. APRIL Beograd 37.86 290
8. JANICIJEVIC, Jelica 03 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 38.55 275
9. PRCETIC, Magdalena 03 Plivacki klub "TEK" - Veliki C 38.67 272

10. KRSMANOVIC, Jovana 03 Vracar 39.37 258
11. ILIC, Andjela 03 PK Obilic 39.79 250
12. MIUCIN, Teodora 03 11. APRIL Beograd 40.24 241
13. BUDIMIR, Tijana 03 PK ,,Barakuda" 43.09 196
14. RUSANAC, Dunja 03 11. APRIL Beograd 44.29 181
15. DEVRNJA, Ana 03 Vracar 49.44 130
16. KOPUNOVIC, Marijana 03 Crvena Zvezda 51.02 118
17. KLJAKOVIC, Masa 03 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 55.39 92

DSQ SIMSIC, Danica 03 11. APRIL Beograd
DSQ GOJAKOVIC, Sara 03 PK "Kolubara" Lazarevac
DNS RADOVIC, Katarina 03 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd
DNS RAKITA, Milena 03 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd
DNS VICKOVIC, Sara 03 Vracar

13 - 14 years

1. KUKOLJ, Tamara 01 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 30.93 532
2. ZIVIC, Teodora 02 11. APRIL Beograd 31.27 515
3. PESIC, Masa 01 Crvena Zvezda 31.49 504
4. MIJIC, Milica 02 11. APRIL Beograd 31.94 483
5. CULIBRK, Tara 01 11. APRIL Beograd 31.99 481
6. BANJALIC, Una 02 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 32.11 475
7. RADULOVIC, Ana 02 Crvena Zvezda 32.37 464
8. JEJINA, Teodora 02 11. APRIL Beograd 32.38 464
9. VUCKOVIC, Milica 02 11. APRIL Beograd 32.65 452

10. DJURDJEVIC, Ana 01 Plivacki klub "TEK" - Veliki C 33.62 414
LALIC, Katarina 01 11. APRIL Beograd 33.62 414

12. PETAKOVIC, Mia 01 Vracar 33.96 402
13. BUKVIC, Dorotea 02 11. APRIL Beograd 34.06 398
14. RADOVANOVIC, Anja 02 Crvena Zvezda 35.25 359
15. MACURA, Ana 02 11. APRIL Beograd 36.60 321
16. NOVAKOVIC, Iva 01 Crvena Zvezda 36.67 319
17. MALETIC, Helena 01 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 36.91 313
18. DIMKIC, Tamara 01 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 37.22 305
19. SAVCIC, Dragana 01 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 39.12 263
20. IVIC, Una 01 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 39.63 253
21. STANKOVIC, Una 01 Vracar 39.83 249
22. NESIC, Tijana 02 11. APRIL Beograd 39.89 248
23. MILOSEVIC R, Teodora 02 Tri Delfina 41.37 222
24. MILTENOVIC, Manja 02 Vracar 41.65 218
25. MATIJEVIC, Marija 02 PK "Kolubara" Lazarevac 43.12 196 L
26. RAJIC, Andrea 01 PK Obilic 44.33 180 L
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Zimska Liga Beograda 2015
Beograd, 14/11 - 6/12/2015

Event 20, Girls, 50m Butterfly, 13 - 14 years

Rank YB Time Pts

27. ALEKSIC, Andjela 02 PK "Kolubara" Lazarevac 46.25 159 L
28. ILIC, Mia 01 PK ,,Barakuda" 49.26 131 L

DSQ RADOVANOVIC, Vesna 02 PK "BPK" Bgd
DSQ CVETKOVIC, Aleksandra 02 PK "BPK" Bgd
DNS JEGDIC, Ivana 02 Vracar
DNS KESAR, Andjela 02 Vracar
DNS KREJIC, Una 02 Vracar

15 - 16 years

1. CUCKOVIC, Andjela 00 11. APRIL Beograd 31.03 527
2. MANESKI, Anja 00 11. APRIL Beograd 31.23 517
3. RADONJIC, Jelena 99 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 31.92 484
4. JOSIC, Andjela 00 Vracar 32.01 480
5. BABIC, Dusica 00 11. APRIL Beograd 33.06 436
6. DASKALOVSKI, Katarina 00 PK ,,Barakuda" 33.43 421
7. SOBAT, Bogdana 99 11. APRIL Beograd 33.76 409
8. LAZIC, Marija 00 PK "BPK" Bgd 33.80 408
9. DJURDJIC, Ksenija 00 11. APRIL Beograd 35.24 360

10. ANTONIC, Katarina 99 11. APRIL Beograd 35.49 352
11. GACEVIC, Andrijana 00 11. APRIL Beograd 36.19 332
12. MACURA, Jovana 99 11. APRIL Beograd 47.51 146 L

DNS VUKOVIC, Andjela 00 Plivacki klub "TEK" - Veliki C
DNS BABAC, Sonja 99 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra
DNS HADZI-NIKOLIC, Masa 99 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra
DNS JOVOVIC, Ana 99 11. APRIL Beograd

17 - 18 years

1. MARIN, Natalija 98 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 29.77 597
2. MILOSEVIC, Vanja 98 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 30.33 564
3. VELICKOVIC, Nadja 97 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 30.46 557
4. VASIC, Andjela 97 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 32.98 439
5. KAPUNAC, Milica 98 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 33.12 433
6. MITROVSKI, Marija 97 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 33.24 429
7. DENIC, Luna 97 11. APRIL Beograd 36.89 313
8. MISIC, Jana 97 PK "BPK" Bgd 45.00 172 L

Apsolutna

1. MARIN, Natalija 98 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 29.77 597
2. MILOSEVIC, Vanja 98 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 30.33 564
3. HADZIC, Mia 93 11. APRIL Beograd 30.44 558
4. VELICKOVIC, Nadja 97 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 30.46 557
5. KUKOLJ, Tamara 01 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 30.93 532
6. CUCKOVIC, Andjela 00 11. APRIL Beograd 31.03 527
7. MANESKI, Anja 00 11. APRIL Beograd 31.23 517
8. ZIVIC, Teodora 02 11. APRIL Beograd 31.27 515
9. PESIC, Masa 01 Crvena Zvezda 31.49 504

10. RADONJIC, Jelena 99 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 31.92 484
11. MIJIC, Milica 02 11. APRIL Beograd 31.94 483
12. CULIBRK, Tara 01 11. APRIL Beograd 31.99 481
13. JOSIC, Andjela 00 Vracar 32.01 480
14. BANJALIC, Una 02 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 32.11 475
15. RADULOVIC, Ana 02 Crvena Zvezda 32.37 464
16. JEJINA, Teodora 02 11. APRIL Beograd 32.38 464
17. POPOVIC, Tanja 04 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 32.54 457
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Zimska Liga Beograda 2015
Beograd, 14/11 - 6/12/2015

Event 20, Women, 50m Butterfly, Apsolutna

Rank YB Time Pts

18. LAZAREVIC, Nadja 04 PK LA Kolubara Lazarevac 32.56 456
19. SEKULIC, Helena 03 11. APRIL Beograd 32.59 455
20. VUCKOVIC, Milica 02 11. APRIL Beograd 32.65 452
21. VASIC, Andjela 97 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 32.98 439
22. BABIC, Dusica 00 11. APRIL Beograd 33.06 436
23. KAPUNAC, Milica 98 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 33.12 433
24. MITROVSKI, Marija 97 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 33.24 429
25. DASKALOVSKI, Katarina 00 PK ,,Barakuda" 33.43 421
26. DJURDJEVIC, Ana 01 Plivacki klub "TEK" - Veliki C 33.62 414

LALIC, Katarina 01 11. APRIL Beograd 33.62 414
28. SOBAT, Bogdana 99 11. APRIL Beograd 33.76 409
29. PAVLOVIC, Aleksandra 03 Plivacki klub "TEK" - Veliki C 33.77 409
30. LAZIC, Marija 00 PK "BPK" Bgd 33.80 408
31. PETAKOVIC, Mia 01 Vracar 33.96 402

BOSNJAK, Anja 03 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 33.96 402
33. BUKVIC, Dorotea 02 11. APRIL Beograd 34.06 398
34. IVKOVIC, Miona 04 11. APRIL Beograd 34.10 397
35. DIMKIC, Isidora 03 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 34.54 382
36. DJURDJIC, Ksenija 00 11. APRIL Beograd 35.24 360
37. RADOVANOVIC, Anja 02 Crvena Zvezda 35.25 359
38. ANTONIC, Katarina 99 11. APRIL Beograd 35.49 352
39. GRUIC, Milica 95 PK ,,Barakuda" 35.68 346
40. CUZOVIC, Margita Masa 04 Vracar 36.10 334
41. GACEVIC, Andrijana 00 11. APRIL Beograd 36.19 332
42. SARENAC, Nina 04 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 36.31 329
43. MILOSEVIC, Sofija 04 Tri Delfina 36.38 327
44. MARICIC, Masa 03 11. APRIL Beograd 36.43 325
45. MACURA, Ana 02 11. APRIL Beograd 36.60 321
46. MIJATOVIC, Anastasija 03 11. APRIL Beograd 36.65 320
47. NOVAKOVIC, Iva 01 Crvena Zvezda 36.67 319
48. DENIC, Luna 97 11. APRIL Beograd 36.89 313
49. MALETIC, Helena 01 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 36.91 313
50. KISIC, Ana 04 11. APRIL Beograd 37.04 310
51. DIMKIC, Tamara 01 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 37.22 305
52. VEKIC, Ksenija 03 11. APRIL Beograd 37.86 290
53. CULIBRK, Tea 04 11. APRIL Beograd 38.44 277
54. JANICIJEVIC, Jelica 03 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 38.55 275
55. PRCETIC, Magdalena 03 Plivacki klub "TEK" - Veliki C 38.67 272
56. SAVCIC, Dragana 01 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 39.12 263
57. KRSMANOVIC, Jovana 03 Vracar 39.37 258
58. KALJEVIC, Mina 05 11. APRIL Beograd 39.48 256
59. IVIC, Una 01 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 39.63 253
60. DRAKULIC, Katarina 04 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 39.77 250
61. ILIC, Andjela 03 PK Obilic 39.79 250
62. STANKOVIC, Una 01 Vracar 39.83 249
63. NESIC, Tijana 02 11. APRIL Beograd 39.89 248
64. MIUCIN, Teodora 03 11. APRIL Beograd 40.24 241
65. ROMANIC, Masa 05 PK Obilic 40.34 240
66. ZIVKOVIC, Sara 04 Vracar 41.22 224
67. MILOSEVIC R, Teodora 02 Tri Delfina 41.37 222
68. PETRONIJEVIC, Barbara 04 11. APRIL Beograd 41.46 221
69. MILTENOVIC, Manja 02 Vracar 41.65 218
70. STEVANOVIC, Sofija 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 41.81 215
71. STEVANOVIC, Marija 04 Plivacki klub "TEK" - Veliki C 42.12 210
72. SAVIC, Sofija 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 42.18 209
73. SIMSIC, Divna 05 11. APRIL Beograd 42.22 209
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Zimska Liga Beograda 2015
Beograd, 14/11 - 6/12/2015

Event 20, Women, 50m Butterfly, Apsolutna

Rank YB Time Pts

74. NIKOLIC, Nadja 04 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 42.57 204
75. BUDIMIR, Tijana 03 PK ,,Barakuda" 43.09 196
76. MATIJEVIC, Marija 02 PK "Kolubara" Lazarevac 43.12 196 L
77. PAVLOVIC, Iva 05 Tri Delfina 43.15 196
78. STEVANOVIC, Marina 05 Crvena Zvezda 44.04 184
79. GOLUBOV, Milica 04 11. APRIL Beograd 44.13 183
80. RUSANAC, Dunja 03 11. APRIL Beograd 44.29 181
81. RAJIC, Andrea 01 PK Obilic 44.33 180 L
82. MIHAJLOVIC, Marjana 04 11. APRIL Beograd 44.78 175
83. JEJINA, Simona 05 11. APRIL Beograd 44.93 173
84. MISIC, Jana 97 PK "BPK" Bgd 45.00 172 L
85. ALEKSIC, Andjela 02 PK "Kolubara" Lazarevac 46.25 159 L
86. MALETIC, Teodora 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 47.20 149
87. MACURA, Jovana 99 11. APRIL Beograd 47.51 146 L
88. VUKOVIC, Tara 04 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 47.58 146
89. PUNOS, Iva 05 11. APRIL Beograd 48.53 137
90. PAVIC, Jovana 04 11. APRIL Beograd 49.14 132
91. ILIC, Mia 01 PK ,,Barakuda" 49.26 131 L
92. DEVRNJA, Ana 03 Vracar 49.44 130
93. KIS, Tara 05 11. APRIL Beograd 49.60 129
94. VUCKOVAC, Jovana 04 11. APRIL Beograd 49.82 127
95. STEVANOVIC, Katarina 04 Crvena Zvezda 50.23 124
96. MIJALCIC, Jovana 04 11. APRIL Beograd 50.88 119
97. KOPUNOVIC, Marijana 03 Crvena Zvezda 51.02 118
98. MILENKOVIC, Maja 05 Crvena Zvezda 51.55 115
99. BEGOVIC, Anica 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 51.86 112

100. ZDJELAR, Marija 05 Crvena Zvezda 52.23 110
101. DAKIC, Sofija 05 11. APRIL Beograd 52.26 110
102. BAJCETIC, Sofija 04 Swimming Club Sailor 52.39 109
103. MILJKOVIC, Jelena 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 53.17 104
104. PUCAREVIC, Olga 05 Crvena Zvezda 53.84 100
105. KLJAKOVIC, Masa 03 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 55.39 92
106. MARTINOVIC, Jelisaveta 05 11. APRIL Beograd 57.05 84
DSQ IGNJATOVIC, Dorotea 05 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd
DSQ KLJUN, Iva 05 PK Usce
DSQ RADOVANOVIC, Vesna 02 PK "BPK" Bgd
DSQ CVETKOVIC, Aleksandra 02 PK "BPK" Bgd
DSQ SIMSIC, Danica 03 11. APRIL Beograd
DSQ STANIMIROVIC, Vanja 05 11. APRIL Beograd
DSQ GOJAKOVIC, Sara 03 PK "Kolubara" Lazarevac
DNS RADOVIC, Katarina 03 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd
DNS RAKITA, Milena 03 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd
DNS DZIPKOVIC, Sofija 04 Vracar
DNS JEGDIC, Ivana 02 Vracar
DNS KESAR, Andjela 02 Vracar
DNS KREJIC, Una 02 Vracar
DNS MIJAILOVIC, Mina 04 Vracar
DNS VICKOVIC, Sara 03 Vracar
DNS VUKOVIC, Andjela 00 Plivacki klub "TEK" - Veliki C
DNS BABAC, Sonja 99 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra
DNS HADZI-NIKOLIC, Masa 99 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra
DNS SIMIC, MIlica 04 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra
DNS CVIJAN, Jelica 04 11. APRIL Beograd
DNS JOVOVIC, Ana 99 11. APRIL Beograd
DNS SARENAC, Teodora 05 11. APRIL Beograd


